• All elected public officials at the state, county, or municipal level of government or their 
instrumentalities.

• Any person appointed as a public official and any person employed as a public employee 
at the state, county, or municipal level of government or their instrumentalities who 
occupies a position whose base pay is one hundred six thousand dollars ($106,000) or 
more annually.  (This figure was adjusted on December 3, 2025 to reflect changes 
in the U.S. Department of Labor’s Consumer Price Index.  It is effective as of January 1, 
2026 for the 2025 Statement of Economic Interests filings.)

• All candidates, provided the statement is filed on the date the candidate files his or her